Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-004 1 (exp. 4/94) JAN 3 1 7000 JAN 3 1 7000	-2002 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione Pat. 10197	6984 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alberto MANGIA and Paride GRISENTI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other The address of the receiving party is incomplet Please correct to readVia Volturno 48, 20089 Quinto de Stampi Milano, ITALY Previously recorded 7/18/01 at Reel/Frame: 011998/0183.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A. Address: Via Volturno 48, 20089 Quinto de Stampi Milano, ITALY Milano, IT
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/787,934 	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000245 09787934 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc S. Gross, Reg. No. 19,614 Name of Person Signing Signature January 7, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Form PTO 1795 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	6 - 2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1017	88631 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alberto MANGIA and Paride GRISENTI	Name: POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party (s) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Via Volturno 48 Quinto de Stampi
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Milano, ITALY
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	1 8
Execution Date. March 19, 2001	, C
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE
	7/8/6/ £29030591850s
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate herethocetily that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the
09/787,934	addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services
	DBPeck Deck
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes Print) Signature	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes (Print) Signature
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 07/25/2001 GTON11 00000097 09787934 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 07/25/2001 GT0N11 00000097 09787934 DO NOT USE 01 FC:581 40.00 01	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 07/25/2001 GT0N11 00000097 09787934 DO NOT USE 01 FC:581 40.00 01	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 07/25/2001 GTON11 00000097 09787934 OI FC:581 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Marc S. Gross, Reg. No. 19,614 Signature Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a July 12, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) Alberto Mangia - Paride Grisenti
of (2) Via Carlo Porta, Residenza Bosco 112, I-20089 Basiglio - Italy
Viale Giovanni Da Cermenate 58, I-20141 - Milanc - Italy
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3)
"Process for the preparation of alkyl mercapto methyl engoline derivatives"
for which application of Letters Patent in the United States of
America (4) is about to be made: has been made
And Whereas, (5) POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A.
of (6) Via Voltumo 48, 20089 Quinto de Stampi (Milano) – Italy
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that
for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over,
and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the
said (5)
for the territory of the United States of America, and not else-
where: the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and
to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the
specification
(prepared and executed by me/us on (8)
(filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (9)
09/787 934 on (10) 31 December 1999
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor: said invention,
application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said
(5)
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand
this (II) 15 day of March -19 2001
WITNESS:
Jane John Grisenti Grisenti Paride Grisenti PATENT
Que Coro Grisluti Paid Paride Grisenti
✓ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ PATENT

REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 01/31/2002